Series 10 Steering Control Unit
Parts and Repair Information
Design -002
2 EATON Hydraulics  Series 10 Steering Control Unit Parts and Repair  September 2004
Introduction
ID Tag  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Tools  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Parts

• Plunger and Sleeve Tool No. 600792-001*
*Tools available—by special order—through our service department.
How to Order
Replacement Parts
3EATON Hydraulics  Series 10 Steering Control Unit Parts and Repair  September 2004
4 EATON Hydraulics  Series 10 Steering Control Unit Parts and Repair  September 2004
Parts
Assembly
Drawing
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
24
25
or
or
7
13
14
13
18
19
22
21
3
16
1560
Manual Steering
Check Valve
*
2
6
3
12
9
8a
8b
or
1
Hex Head Screw
10, 11
3
5
4
or
Low
Medium
Standard
*Anti-cavitation valve parts will
vary according to configuration.
Parts
Table 1.0 Parts
List
Series 10
Steering Control Unit
ITEM REFERENCE
NO. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 See Table 1.0 7 Cap Screw, Hex Head 6
2 23901-000 1 Cap, End
3 5776-000 3 Seal, 72,6 mm [2.86 in.] ID
4 See Table 1.0 1 Gerotor, Sub-assembly 6
5 113094-000 1 Plate, Spacer
6 112238-000 1 Drive
7 204107-XXX 1 Housing, Valve
8a 1 Control Sleeve
8b 1 Control Spool
9 15-000 1 Pin, Centering
10 112714-000 2 or 3 Spring, Spacer
11 113599-000 4 or 6 Spring, Centering